



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 20/2025**
BABITA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Virender Singh, Advocate

Versus
YASHWANT SINGH Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

CrI.M.A. 1301/2025

1. Allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 20/2025 & CrI.M.A. 1302/2025 (condonation of delay)

3. The present Revision Petition under Section 19(4) of the *Family Court Act, 1984* read with Section 397 of the *Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973*, has been filed on behalf of the Petitioners challenging the Judgment dated 30.09.2024, whereby the learned Family Court has awarded maintenance in the sum of Rs.7,000/- and Rs.5,000/- respectively to the Petitioners.
4. Upon Petitioners taking steps, Notice of the Petition be issued to the Respondent, returnable on 17.04.2025.
5. E-Trial Court Record be requisitioned.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/r